

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

The Burlington Hamper



For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

THE BURLINGTON HAMPER CONTAINS:

Laurent-Perrier La Cuvée Brut 75cl

Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites. Alcohol by volume 12%

Laurent-Perrier Rosé NV 75cl

Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites. Alcohol by volume 12%

Claridge's Gin (46% ABV)

Vinter Sparkling Tea (5% ABV)

Chai, white, black and herbal tea, white wine, cane sugar, lemon juice, natural aromas, CO2 and **Sulphites**

Bourgogne "Terroir D'Exception" Chateau de Meursault, 2016

13% ABV, contains **Sulphites**

Barolo, Paolo Scavino, 2015

14% ABV, contains **Sulphites**

Claridge's Espresso Coffee Beans 250g

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g

Claridge's Strawberry Jam 220g

Strawberries*, cane sugar*, lemon juice*, gelling-agent : agar agar*. Prepared with 72g of fruits per 100g of finished product.

**from organic farming*

Claridge's Seville Orange Marmalade 200g

Oranges & Lemons with their Peel, Organic Cane Sugar

Claridge's Champagne Truffles 240g

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Icing Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Butterfat (**Milk**), Marc de Champagne (2%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract

Salted Caramel Truffles 240g

Caramel (Sugar, Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Butterfat (**Milk**), Sea Salt), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Cocoa Powder. Not suitable for **Nut** and **Wheat** allergy sufferers and Coeliacs due to manufacturing methods.

Claridge's Vanilla Honey 250g

Honey (99%), Vanilla (1%)

Claridge's Truffle Honey 250g

Honey (99%), Truffle (1%)



Claridge's Pear Chutney 220g

Pear (53%), Sugar, Vinegar, Ale (5%), Dates (4%), Onions, Water, Ginger, Thickener: Pectin.

Claridge's Chocolate Covered Hazelnuts 120g

Milk Chocolate (60%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring), **Hazelnuts** (39.1%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)). Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, **Milk** Solids 20% Minimum. Packed in a facility that also handles **Wheat**, other **Nuts** and **Peanuts**.

Claridge's Christmas Cake 1.05kg

Sugar, mixed vine fruits (22%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), **almonds**, brandy, pasteurised free range **egg**, butter (**milk**), invert sugar syrup, wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), glucose-fructose syrup, cherries, water, glucose syrup, cane molasses, stem ginger, humectant (sorbitol syrup, vegetable glycerol), shea oil, apricots, oranges, salt, lemon zest, stabilisers (tragacanth, xanthan gum), orange zest, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), ground cinnamon, preservative (potassium sorbate), sunflower oil, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulators (citric acid, sodium citrates), mixed spices (cinnamon, nutmeg, allspice, coriander, clove, mace), coconut oil, emulsifiers (acacia gum, sunflower lecithin, cellulose), orange juice from concentrate, dried free range **egg** albumen, colours (plain caramel, anthocyanins, titanium dioxide, iron oxide), ethanol.

Claridge's Large Christmas Pudding 908g

Vine Fruits: (33%)(Raisins, Currants, Sultanas), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Breadcrumbs (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Grand Marnier® Liqueur, Indian Pale Ale (**Barley**), Diced Apples (Apples, Ascorbic Dip (Anti-oxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride)), Sour Cherries (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Pitted Prunes, Carrot, Golden Syrup, Pasteurised Whole **Milk**, Ground **Almonds**, Lemon Zest, Chopped Orange Peel, Ground Cinnamon, Mixed Spice, Cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Salt.

Claridge's Panettone 500g

Wheat Flour, Candied Orange and Citrus Peels (Orange and Citrus Peels, Glucose-Fructose Syrup Sugar, Preservative Citric Acid), Fresh **Eggs**, Sultanas, Butter (**Milk**) Sugar, Fresh **Egg** Yolk, Natural Yeast (**Wheat**), **Milk**, Emulsifiers Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids of Vegetable Origin Glucose Syrup Flavours, Cocoa Butter, Salt. May contain traces of **Nuts** and **Soy**.

Claridge's Olives 250g

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles **Peanuts**, **Nuts** and **Sesame**.

Claridge's Savoury Drinks Biscuits 110g

Wheat Flour (**Gluten**), (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Parmigiano 24% (**Milk**), Butter (**Milk**), Rice Flour, Pine **Nuts** 5%, Mature Cheddar (**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene), Basil 2%, Glaze (Contains **Milk**), **Egg** White, **Mustard** Powder, Salt. May contain traces of Tree **Nuts**.

Claridge's Gherkins 200g

Brine (Water, Salt), Cornichons, Spirit Vinegar, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; Flavour Enhancer E621. May contain **Sulphites**, **Nuts**, **Peanuts** and **Sesame**.

Claridge's Mixed Nuts 90g

Peanuts (38%), **Cashews** (20%), **Almonds** (14%), **Macadamias** (10%), Sugar, **Wheat** Flour (Gluten), **Sesame** Seeds, Potato Starch, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Honey. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Chilli, Paprika, Garlic, Natural Flavouring. Colour: Paprika Extract. Natural Antioxidant: Tocopherol Concentrate (Vitamin E). Stabiliser: Sodium Bicarbonate.

Claridge's Chocolate Shortbread Biscuits 180g

Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Cornflour, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring.

Claridge's Petticoat Tail Biscuits 324g

Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt, Sea Salt. May contain traces of **Nuts**.



Claridge's Chocolate Bar - Jivara 70g

Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Beans, Brown Sugar, Natural Vanilla Extract, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Barley Malt Extract. May also contain **Nuts, Eggs** and **Gluten**.

Claridge's Hot Chocolate 250g

Dark Chocolate (61% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter) (100%): Cocoa Beans, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: (Soya Lecithin), Vanilla Extract. Produced in a kitchen that handles: **Gluten, Other Nuts, Peanuts, Eggs & Sesame**.

Claridge's: The Cookbook

Claridge's The Cocktail Book

Claridge's Bottle Opener

Claridge's Pencils

Claridge's Crackers

2 x Richard Brendon Star Cut Martini Glasses

Claridge's Cocktail Shaker

Claridge's Champagne Stopper

4 x Claridge's Mugs